Data Sheet
V1.1 2013-10
Microcontrol lers
XMC1100
Microcontroller Series
for Industrial Applications
XMC1000 Family
ARM® Cortex™-M0

This document describes several derivatives of the XMC1100 series, some descriptions
may not apply to a specific product. Please see Table 1.
For simplicity the term XMC1100 is used for all derivatives throughout this document.
1.2 Device Types
These device types are a vailable and can be orde red through Infineon’s direct and/or
distribution channels.
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1100 Device Types
Derivative Package Flash
Kbytes
SRAM
Kbytes
ADC
channel
XMC1100-T016F0008 PG-TSSOP-16-8 8 16 6
XMC1100-T016F0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16 6
XMC1100-T016F0064 PG-TSSOP-16-8 64 16 6
XMC1100-T038F0016 PG-TSSOP-38-9 16 16 12
XMC1100-T038F0032 PG-TSSOP-38-9 32 16 12
XMC1100-T038F0064 PG-TSSOP-38-9 64 16 12
Table 2 Features of XMC1100 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel
XMC1100-T016 6

Ambient Temperature TA SR -40 − 85 °C Temp. Range F
-40 − 105 °C Temp. Range X
Digital supply voltage1)
1) See also the Supply Monitoring thresholds, Chapter 3.3.3.
VDDP SR 1.8 − 5.5 V
MCLK Frequency fMCLK CC − − 33.2 MHz CPU clock
PCLK Frequency fPCLK CC − − 66.4 MHz Peripherals
clock
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1100
XMC1000 Family
Electrical Parameter
Data Sheet 22 V1.1, 2013-10
3.2 DC Parameters
3.2.1 Input/Output Characteristics
Table 10 provides the characteristics of the input/output pins of the XMC1100.
Table 10 Input/Output Characteristics (Operating Conditions apply)
Parameter Symbol Limit Values Unit Test Conditions
Min. Max.
Output low voltage on